Supervisor Peskin, Duffy, Elsbernd, Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution commending Barbara Reilly on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 39 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

[Commendation for Barbara Reilly, Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors]

WHEREAS, Barbara Reilly is a native San Franciscan and a long-time member of the Sunset District; and,

WHEREAS, In 1967 Barbara Reilly began working for the City and County of San Francisco in the Department of Public Health; and,

WHEREAS, In 1969 Barbara Reilly, transferred on a promotion to the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, where she has served with distinction as the Receptionist for the past 37 years; and

WHEREAS, Barbara Reilly has made many friends at City Hall and throughout the San Francisco community in the past 39 years who care for her deeply and will miss her kindness, helpfulness, wealth of knowledge and dedication; and

WHEREAS, Barbara Reilly greeted everyone who entered Room 244 at City Hall with a smile and a warm welcome; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Barbara Reilly for her 39 years of dedicated service and wishes Barbara Reilly well on her retirement and many years of happiness; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares October 6, 2006, "Barbara Reilly Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

061324

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Barbara Reilly on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 39 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

September 26, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 061324

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 26, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

0/4/06

or Gavin Newsom

loria L. Young ork of the Board